

Troup County Board of Commissioners

Public Notice

In accordance with O.C.G.A. 50-14-1 the Troup County Board of Commissioners announces changes to the meeting schedule. There will only be one meeting on Tuesday, January 2, 2024 and it will be held at 5:00 p.m. in the Commission Chambers on the first floor of the Troup County Government Center, 100 Ridley Avenue, LaGrange, GA 30240. Troup County Board of Commissioners meetings are also available live online at http://troupcountyga.iqm2.com/Citizens/Calendar.aspx and by clicking on the video link next to the meeting date.